
.j d FI Ak I Li UL L. . r

I J-RN-17-2 - I 01: 55

I - -

In.03

AMIMpOPeLU NLMUaTIONIMODIF FICATION OF CONTRACT BPAN. 1.CONTRACT20CODE |A5£ OFPAD

2.X A ENrMTACDIFICAToV NO, 3. EFFECTV DATE 4. RE3UISIT1ONUh'R2HA3S RED. NO.& PAROECT pri g. VIePCuiNG)

t002 : | See Elk 15C. CrO-05-328MO102

1E rsUE By CODE I3100 7.ADMAINISTREDoBY (11eC0t0nt"e CODEZ

U.S.: Nuclear Regtxlatory CoTss5on U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commic sion
Div. of conrtracta Div. of Contracts
Attn: Rache;. Gliros, (301J 415-0.15 Mail Stop S-7-I-2
Mail Stcp T-7-1-p Attr.: Rachel Gleros, t301J 415-0115
Wa:hington, DO 20555 Wtashington, DC 20555

e. NA4.E AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (JNo, stwz. ecu Smite amic ZIP Code () GA. A AMENDMENT OF SOLICTATION No.

GANTZ WILEY RESEARCH CONSULTING GROOP NC IS. DATEO (SEE IEM11)

901 MARQUJETTE: LVE 1ICI.MDIFICATION OF CONTRAC~7.ORDER NO.
SUsTs 1900 flR-09-05-32S
MUMEA2'OLIS MN 554023Z12

110C.DAYED Snh45
Cr= 612619890 | PALlYCOOE X 06-22-2005

1 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E The above nurnbercd sdlidtatlon k amendad as aet forth In ltaWrr 14. The hour and date specified tfr reeeipt of Offers 3is extanded, Els not rntdendod.

Offrs must ecknowlecfge receipt ofthis aniendmentpriorto tbehourand dalespecified in lhesoilcilatloncras amended, byoneofthafofoowing mijihodr:
(a) By compklolng iters 8 and 15, and returning oopies of fte amendment; (b) By acknowledging recpl of his amondment on sh cipy of the
ofer submritad or (c) By separaiele ter or telegram which Includes a reference lo he soUtatiLon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC
KNOWLEpGMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEC-(FED MAY
RESULT IN REdJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vinue or thie amnendmont you desire to change an offer already submitced, such change may be mnade
by telegram or letter. Provided each telegram or letter maker reference to Ihe satetatilon and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and datm cpecified.

11IACCLINIINANDPPRIIRION IV eaEtd 2BZ No.: GN-15-5H1-351 Job Code- N7133 BOO: 252A
I AID= No.: 31X0200 Xwrount: $2,000.00 flTS No-! CFO 06321

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

tX) Ak.THIS CnANGBO~t)ROIe Z5,UEDPUR5UA4T TO: lSp~ct1yBWhDi~tiy mc CHiANGES ST ORT IlN ffEM14dARC MADE 3NTHE CONTtA-DT CODE~Ir IN eiN IDA.

D. TNEADOVE NUMBRECRO ONTRASTiVRDOE IS MODI"iED .O REFLECTTHEADMJNISTRA'TIVIC CHNaE zcim ai~ I wI~AY~,spwdteiat.1
SCT FORHtIN TEM 14, PuR5UANTTO T64E At~rlRflV OF FAR 45.iO¶(bi

C THi SUPPLr5MEtI~LAGREMrEN11E7E:REOIN'OPURSUA1JTTAtJOI7T'OF'y~.

X VFAR 43.103 (a) (3)

- f OrrHER 4.-pn" type of rmWiUiucuon erie asie~dly)

2. IMPORTANT: Contractor []1ir. not. EJit required to Gign this document and return 2 copies to the fusulng effice.

14, DEG:RIPITION OF ofWNO#Vh oVDb1ICAT1ON borea'iw by urr X.LMon ltheeko., "cingh1 JatdotajnJtird %*at .onmw vei,,I.af i

See aitdched pages 2-3 for description of modi!1cation

EN Ia% vRotdldhea,m. CC Iishm wM cmnd~loi Of& IeComa,,t vur~Mnrd in h~ Am Mor I Ka.. hoarsi~y cweiwag. ronalma ucLwxh ad And Im lul fort and offset

ISA. NAMAE AND .T=f. OF SCN C I oor Inm
Lzo IF'. 2N Vw1&AIVL. .

¶8Ak KAME AND TITLE OF COMTRACT1NG OFFlOC!S frTp - pn
DONALD h. KING

rI CPCE-ii-.e-rFzcr~rr /tj ,

TEMPLATE - ADMOl
SISP REVIEW COMPLEf

I0,001o.



------ -

I*

DR-09-05-328
Modification 002

Page 2 of 3

The purposes of this modification are to: (1) add a line item and provide funding for the Brief to
CFO on results of Teambuilding/Consultation that was included in the Statement of Work, but
inadvertently not included in the original cost proposal and resultant purchase order; (2) add a
line item for final deliverables and revise the final deliverables from, "Action list and timetable for
implementation to further improve the OCFO Workplace" to "Summary Report on the results of
the 139 Teambuilding Sessions and a Plan for the CFO to use in developing furthers actions to
improve the OCFO workplace. "; (3) Extend the period of performance from February 28, 2006
to September 30, 2006 to allow time for the telephone based coaching support for participants.
Specific changes to the purchase order are described below:

1. Attachment 1, Statement of Work, is revised as follows:
(I) Paragraph entitled, "Scope of Work," the last sentence, is deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

The contractor shall provide a final product which includes a Summary Report on the results of
the 1E Teambuilding Sessions conducted from July-November 2005, under purchase orders
DR-09-05-318 and DR-09-05-328, and a Plan for the CFO to use in developing further actions
to improve the OCFO workplace. The plan shall include areas to focus improvement based on
the teambuilding results and other information and discussion points for the CFO to use in a
Senior Management Conference. The plan shall also include an approach for the CFO to use,
together with OCFO managers, to identify issues and develop specific actions at the OCFO
Senio, Management Conference.

(ii) Paragraph entitled, "Deliverables and Due Dates," the last bullet under the first paragraph, is
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Final Deliverable: Summary Report on the results of Teambuilding Sessions and a Plan for
CFO to use in developing further actions to improve the OCFO workplace.

(iii) Paragraph entitled, "Period of Performance," is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

The period of performance is from date of award through September 30, 2006.

2. Add to Attachment 2, Line Items, the following:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
NO.
009 Brief CFO on results of

Team Building/Consultation $ 1,200.00

010 Final Deliverables: Summary $ 800.00
Report on Teambuilding Sessions
and Plan for CFO to use in developing
further actions to improve the QOFO
workplace



DR-09-05-328
Modification 002

Page :3 of 3

3. The obligated amount of the purchase order is increased by $2,000.00 from $34,961.20 to
$36,961.20.

4. The total price of the purchase order is increased by $2,000.00 from $34,961.20 to
$36,961.20.

5. All other terms and conditions of the purchase order remain the same.


